

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

Supreme Court Case No.: SC04-174

DCA Case No.: 4D02-4985

vs.

ERICK RICHARDSON,

Respondent.

Answer Brief of Respondent Erick Richardson

John R. Blue, FBN 006999
Joseph H. Lang, Jr., FBN 059404
Christine R. Dean, FBN 569372
CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.
Corporate Center Three at
International Plaza
4221 W. Boy Scout Boulevard
Tampa FL 33607-5736
Telephone: (813) 223-7000
Facsimile: (813) 229-4133

Attorneys for
Respondent Erick Richardson

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

INTRODUCTION 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 6

ARGUMENT 8

 I. THE FOURTH DISTRICT CORRECTLY INTERPRETED
 SUBSECTIONS 775.084(2) AND 775.084(5) OF
 THE HABITUAL OFFENDER STATUTE. 8

 A. Standard Of Review 8

 B. The Fourth District Correctly Interpreted
 Subsection 775.084(5) Of The Habitual Offender
 Statute. 8

 C. The Fourth District’s Interpretation Of
 Subsection 775.084(5) Does Not Deprive Subsection
 775.084(2) Of All Effect. 16

 D. In All Events, The Rule Of Lenity Requires
 The Result Reached By The Fourth District. 20

 II. OTHER ISSUES REGARDING MR. RICHARDSON’S
 CONVICTION AND SENTENCE SHOULD BE ADDRESSED BY A
 COURT. 24

 A. Standard Of Review 24

 B. A Court Should Address Other Issues Regarding Mr.
 Richardson’s Conviction And Sentence. 25

CONCLUSION 28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Addison v. State, 452 So. 2d 955 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984) 13

Armstrong v. Harris, 773 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2000) 25

B.Y. v. Department of Children & Families, 2004 WL 2534335
(Fla. Nov 10, 2004) 8

Bellsouth Telecommunications, Inc. v. Meeks, 863 So. 2d 287
(Fla. 2003) 8

Blakely v. Washington, 124 S. Ct. 2531, 2536 (2004) 25, 27

Bover v. State, 797 So. 2d 1246 (Fla. 2001) 10

Brown v. State, 463 So. 2d 1230 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985) 15

Bruno v. State, 807 So. 2d 55 (Fla. 2001) 25

Edison v. State, 848 So. 2d 498 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003) 12

Ford v. State, 814 So. 2d 1121 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002) 12

Fruменти v. State, 2004 WL 2254703 (Fla. 5th DCA Oct 8,
2004) 27

Holmes County Sch. Bd. v. Duffell, 651 So. 2d 1176 (Fla.
1995) 14

Lawrence v. Florida E. Coast Ry., 346 So. 2d 1012 (Fla.
1977) 26

Love v. State, 2004 WL 2482591 (Fla. 5th DCA Nov. 5, 2004) 5

Mack v. State, 823 So. 2d 746 (Fla. 2002) 12

McBride v. State, 29 Fla. L. Weekly D2235, D2236 (Fla. 4th
DCA Oct. 6, 2004) 27

McCall v. State, 862 So. 2d 807 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003) 2, 5, 14

Ocean Trail Unit Owners Ass'n v. Mead, 650 So. 2d 4 (Fla.
1995) 25-26

<u>Odom v. State</u> , 859 So. 2d 569 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003)	13
<u>Perry v. State</u> , 29 Fla. L. Weekly D2624a (Fla. 5th DCA Nov. 19, 2004)	5
<u>Professional Consulting Services, Inc. v. Hartford Life And Accident Ins. Co.</u> , 849 So. 2d 446 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)	14
<u>Render v. State</u> , 742 So. 2d 503 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999)	12
<u>Erick Richardson v. State of Florida</u> , 28 Fla. L. Weekly D1716 (Fla. 4th DCA Jul. 23, 2003), <u>as supplemented on rehearing</u> , 29 Fla. L. Weekly D215 (Fla. 4th DCA Jan. 14, 2004)	passim
<u>State v. Barnes</u> , 595 So. 2d 22 (Fla. 1992)	passim
<u>State v. Burris</u> , 875 So. 2d 408 (Fla. 2004)	8
<u>State v. Huggins</u> , 802 So. 2d 276 (Fla. 2001)	20
<u>State v. Summers</u> , 642 So. 2d 742 (Fla. 1994)	12
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	25
<u>Teal v. State</u> , 862 So. 2d 871 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)	14
<u>Trotter v. State</u> , 825 So. 2d 362, 365 (Fla. 2002)	15
<u>Villery v. Fla. Parole & Prob. Comm'n</u> , 396 So. 2d 1107 (Fla. 1980)	12, 13

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION

Art. V, § 3(b)(4), Fla. Const.....	2
------------------------------------	---

STATUTES

§ 775.021, Fla. Stat. (2004)	20
§ 775.084(1), Fla. Stat. (2004).....	8-9
§ 775.084(2), Fla. Stat. (1993).....	24

§ 775.084(2), Fla. Stat. (2004)..... passim

§ 775.084(3)(a)6., Fla. Stat. (2004)..... 27

§ 775.084(5), Fla. Stat. (2004)..... passim

§ 948.01(2), Fla. Stat. (2004)..... 11, 12

LAWS OF FLORIDA

Ch. 93-406, § 2, Laws of Fla..... 13

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY

House of Representatives Committee On Criminal Justice
 Final Bill Analysis & Economic Impact Statement for
 Senate Bill 26-B (chapter 93-406, Laws of Florida, as
 passed)..... 21-22
